
Ascutney II Sunday Class Results               09/19/2004 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

Sunday times only Saturday was rained out. 

P1  1 John Reed 151 3:15.79 3:07.10 3:03.02 3:03.02 Dodge Modified 
P1  2 Art Heath 78 3:14.07 3:05.09 3:03.52 3:03.52 Modified 
P1  3 Butch King 178 3:13.57 3:07.56 3:08.56 3:07.56 Chevy Blazer 
 

P3  1 Dave Patten 21  DNS  3:02.36 3:00.02 3:00.02 Datsun 510 
P3  2 Dave Valliere 18 3:06.96 3:03.85  DNS  3:03.85 Porsche 911 
P3  3 John Marsha 5 3:22.89 3:13.11 3:14.45 3:13.11 Mazda RX7 
P3  4 Mike Buccella 211 3:20.67 3:17.36 3:17.57 3:17.36 Mazda RX7 
P3  5 Victor Parrotto 11 3:19.90 3:53.36 3:18.80 3:18.80 Mazda RX7 
P3  6 Kevin Dennis 42 3:44.36 3:19.68 3:26.76 3:19.68 Mini Max 
P3  7 Dan Sheppard 171 3:19.85  DNS   DNS  3:19.85 Mazda RX7 
P3  8 Brian Dennis 89 3:32.45 4:05.76  DNS  3:32.45 Mini Max 
P3  9 Drew Young 117 3:32.78  DNS   DNS  3:32.78 Mazda RX7 
 

P4  1 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:31.23 3:21.83 3:21.94 3:21.83 VW Golf 
P4  2 Sarah Grenier 737 3:42.17 3:43.62 3:40.74 3:40.74 The Tartan 
 

S1  1 Don Taylor 88 3:01.76  DNS   DNS  3:01.76 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S1  2 Bob Josephson Sr. 65  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNF  Chevy Corvette 
 

S2  1 Ralph Cota 145 3:12.75 3:05.63 3:03.23 3:03.23 Peugeot 505 
S2  2 Arlo Cota 45 3:09.70 3:08.55 3:04.36 3:04.36 Peugeot 505 
S2  3 Don Peaslee 161 3:30.54  DNF   DNS  3:30.54 VW Rabbit 
S2  4 Stephen Turgeon 461 3:38.30 3:32.69 3:47.74 3:32.69 VW Rabbit 
 

S3  1 Jim Adams 9 3:05.60 3:06.53 5:14.25 3:05.60 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S3  2 Jimi Heyder 442 3:15.95 3:15.49  DNF  3:15.49 Oldsmobile Calais 
S3  3 Dushan Dobrovodski 159 3:27.05 3:20.19 3:18.93 3:18.93 Peugeot 505 
S3  4 Allan Dennis 96 3:30.70 3:28.06 3:25.45 3:25.45 Dodge Neon 
S3  5 Bill Clark 59 3:27.11  DNS   DNS  3:27.11 Peugeot 505 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702 3:20.34 3:17.93 3:48.06 3:17.93 VW Rabbit GTI 
S4  2 Earl Hayes 41  DNS  3:28.14 3:30.22 3:28.14 Porsche 914 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 25 2:51.16 2:51.24 2:50.19 2:50.19 Porsche 911 Turbo 
 

U2  1 Maros Zelina 20 2:55.09 2:53.82 2:55.17 2:53.82 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
U2  2 Seth Warren 10 3:11.10 3:09.35 3:07.60 3:07.60 BMW M3 
U2  3 Marek Klobusicky 22 3:12.85 3:07.92 3:09.32 3:07.92 Subaru WRX 
U2  4 John Hoffmeier 0 3:08.44 3:10.60 7:39.57 3:08.44 Subaru WRX 
U2  5 John Hiltz 14 3:24.65 3:26.80 3:24.81 3:24.65 Mini Cooper 
 

U3  1 Nelson Shepard 119 3:30.34 3:21.40 3:26.30 3:21.40 VW Corrado 
U3  2 Charles Holt 40 3:26.24 3:27.61 3:22.50 3:22.50 VW Golf GTI 
U3  3 Chet Devarney 114 3:28.98 3:29.16 3:23.55 3:23.55 VW Corrado 
U3  4 Warren Elliott 17 3:32.41 3:29.30 3:29.82 3:29.30 Audi Coupe 
 

U4  1 George Young 48 3:42.26 3:40.18  DNF  3:40.18 Toyota MR2 
U4  2 Richard Dow 12 3:45.32 3:44.04 3:44.29 3:44.04 Plymouth Voyager 
U4  3 Josh Murray 57 3:52.18 3:49.44 3:44.75 3:44.75 VW Golf 



 
 

Ascutney II Sunday Overall Results               09/19/2004 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

Sunday times only Saturday was rained out. 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 25 2:51.16 2:51.24 2:50.19 2:50.19 Porsche 911 Turbo 
U2  2 Maros Zelina 20 2:55.09 2:53.82 2:55.17 2:53.82 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
P3  3 Dave Patten 21  DNS  3:02.36 3:00.02 3:00.02 Datsun 510 
S1  4 Don Taylor 88 3:01.76  DNS   DNS  3:01.76 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
P1  5 John Reed 151 3:15.79 3:07.10 3:03.02 3:03.02 Dodge Modified 
S2  6 Ralph Cota 145 3:12.75 3:05.63 3:03.23 3:03.23 Peugeot 505 
P1  7 Art Heath 78 3:14.07 3:05.09 3:03.52 3:03.52 Modified 
P3  8 Dave Valliere 18 3:06.96 3:03.85  DNS  3:03.85 Porsche 911 
S2  9 Arlo Cota 45 3:09.70 3:08.55 3:04.36 3:04.36 Peugeot 505 
S3 10 Jim Adams 9 3:05.60 3:06.53 5:14.25 3:05.60 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
P1 11 Butch King 178 3:13.57 3:07.56 3:08.56 3:07.56 Chevy Blazer 
U2 12 Seth Warren 10 3:11.10 3:09.35 3:07.60 3:07.60 BMW M3 
U2 13 Marek Klobusicky 22 3:12.85 3:07.92 3:09.32 3:07.92 Subaru WRX 
U2 14 John Hoffmeier 0 3:08.44 3:10.60 7:39.57 3:08.44 Subaru WRX 
P3 15 John Marsha 5 3:22.89 3:13.11 3:14.45 3:13.11 Mazda RX7 
S3 16 Jimi Heyder 442 3:15.95 3:15.49  DNF  3:15.49 Oldsmobile Calais 
P3 17 Mike Buccella 211 3:20.67 3:17.36 3:17.57 3:17.36 Mazda RX7 
S4 18 Stephen Jones 702 3:20.34 3:17.93 3:48.06 3:17.93 VW Rabbit GTI 
P3 19 Victor Parrotto 11 3:19.90 3:53.36 3:18.80 3:18.80 Mazda RX7 
S3 20 Dushan Dobrovodski 159 3:27.05 3:20.19 3:18.93 3:18.93 Peugeot 505 
P3 21 Kevin Dennis 42 3:44.36 3:19.68 3:26.76 3:19.68 Mini Max 
P3 22 Dan Sheppard 171 3:19.85  DNS   DNS  3:19.85 Mazda RX7 
U3 23 Nelson Shepard 119 3:30.34 3:21.40 3:26.30 3:21.40 VW Corrado 
P4 24 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:31.23 3:21.83 3:21.94 3:21.83 VW Golf 
U3 25 Charles Holt 40 3:26.24 3:27.61 3:22.50 3:22.50 VW Golf GTI 
U3 26 Chet Devarney 114 3:28.98 3:29.16 3:23.55 3:23.55 VW Corrado 
U2 27 John Hiltz 14 3:24.65 3:26.80 3:24.81 3:24.65 Mini Cooper 
S3 28 Allan Dennis 96 3:30.70 3:28.06 3:25.45 3:25.45 Dodge Neon 
S3 29 Bill Clark 59 3:27.11  DNS   DNS  3:27.11 Peugeot 505 
S4 30 Earl Hayes 41  DNS  3:28.14 3:30.22 3:28.14 Porsche 914 
U3 31 Warren Elliott 17 3:32.41 3:29.30 3:29.82 3:29.30 Audi Coupe 
S2 32 Don Peaslee 161 3:30.54  DNF   DNS  3:30.54 VW Rabbit 
P3 33 Brian Dennis 89 3:32.45 4:05.76  DNS  3:32.45 Mini Max 
S2 34 Stephen Turgeon 461 3:38.30 3:32.69 3:47.74 3:32.69 VW Rabbit 
P3 35 Drew Young 117 3:32.78  DNS   DNS  3:32.78 Mazda RX7 
U4 36 George Young 48 3:42.26 3:40.18  DNF  3:40.18 Toyota MR2 
P4 37 Sarah Grenier 737 3:42.17 3:43.62 3:40.74 3:40.74 The Tartan 
U4 38 Richard Dow 12 3:45.32 3:44.04 3:44.29 3:44.04 Plymouth Voyager 
U4 39 Josh Murray 57 3:52.18 3:49.44 3:44.75 3:44.75 VW Golf 
S1 40 Bob Josephson Sr. 65  DNF   DNS   DNS   DNF  Chevy Corvette 
 
Entries = 40,  Avg Time = 3:18.05,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 53,  FTD = 61 


